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'REQUESTOR: Jose Miguel “Chavaz-Arellano DATE OF BIRTE: july 5, 1974
REG. NO.: 93054-079 SLACE OF BIRfH:Mexico .
ADDRESS: FCI Seagoville, CRIMINAL CASE NO.:5:00-CR-00355|
P.O.éBox_QOOOV U.S. DISTRICT coure: Texas (Laredo Division)
Seaggville, TX 75159-9000 DATE ARRESTED: March 13, 2000
BRANCH OR AGENCY FROM WHICE REQUESTED:
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Assistant Director of Criminal Januarf 7, 2004
Investigative Division ?
Q35 Pennsylvanla Ave. N.W.
washlnyton, D.C. 20535-0001

DEAR SIRS:

I ﬁeréby re

5 U.8.C. §552(a
Each and ey
files. 1 als
records. =--

174

/7

/o

My reguest
pictures, sxhibi
an@ all other in
under the supery
govermaeinht.

My reguest
and Privacy Acts
I am willing to
Thank you,

queét that you furnish me within

10 days as provided by 14
(63 {A)},

copies of the following specified documents or ir

rery- record related to requestor, Jose Miguel Chavez~Arella
:0 request that you search other branches and offices for t

M A A oy B A T e e L M N R Sy Rl S R AR T MR U W R A R R W R R A A Y S S M S e e R e e e

is not limited to the above. It includes all documents, ¥
ts, memorandums, letters, summariss, handwritten notes, re
formation concnrnlng this subject which is contalned in yo

igion and administration of the above-statad agency or bra

iz made pursuant to the provisions
Title 5.C. §§352,

of the Freedom of Infor
552a.(a certificate of identity ig|

-

2

pay for any accesglble search and copying fees.

(sigtioture of re

Huestor)

w {See

formation: :
no in agency
he requested

epcrts,
cordings,
ur cffices
nch-of

mation
enclosed)

DEC 3 ¢ 2005
NANGY

WIAYER WHITTINGTON, GLERK
1U.8. DISTRICT COURT
|
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< » FREEDOM 0% ITNFORMAMTION =.R_£“éfU'E-s T
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REQUESTOR : | acsé Migtel Chavez-Arellano  DATE OF BIRTE: July 5, 1974
T " - . . -

REG. MO, : 93054-079 | | ' PﬁAcf oF BIRTH:MeXiCQ ‘
ADDRESS: _-FCE Seagoville | _ B CRIMI?AL.CASE NO.:S&OQ*CR*OO3551
| P.O. Box 900G - . U.S. DISTRICT CQURf:Texaéz(LarejO Division)'
'Seagovillé, TX 75159-9000 DATE RRRESTED: March 13, 2000

BRANCH OR AGENCY FROM WHICH REQUESTEDR:

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Assistant Director of Laboratory
Division :
935 [Pemnsylvania Ave. N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20335-0001

Januaty.7,?2004

DEAR" 8IRS:
;L hereby request that you furnish me within 0 days as provided by law (See
5 U.B5.C. §552{(a}fi6)iA)}, copiles of the following specified documents or information:

“Any and &1l fingerprint amalysis and/or fingerprint record in your agency files.
I also request, ™ that you search other branches and offices for the requested
LECOrdS, == === mmrm e a e e e ————— e ——

7/
7 |
//
//

My recuest [is not limited to the above. It inciudes all documents, ydeports,
picturas, exhibits, memorandums, letters, summaries, handwritten notssz, rdcordings,
and a1l other information concerning this subject which is contained in vdur offices
undexr the supervision and administration of the above~stated agency or branch-of
government. '

My requesT|[is made pursuant to the provisions of the Freedom of Inforxmation
and Privacy Acts, Title 5 U.3.C. §§552, 552a.{a certificate of identity i¢ enclosed)
I am willing to pay for any accessible search and copying fees. : :
Thank vou, '

(zignature-of regusstor)
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. v _EEEB.DOM-OF"INFORHATION REOUE ST o
| _

REQUESTOR: Jose |Miguel Chavez-Arellano 'DATE OF BIRTH: July 5, 1974

REG. MNO.: -9305ﬂ—079.' ' - . PLACE OF BI TH Mexico
| —— |_
aDDRESS: FCI Seagoville CRININAL CASE NO.:5:00-GR-00355 |
P.0. Box S000 . U.s. DISTRICT COURT: Texas (Lareio Dix}is'ion)
Seégcgille% TX 751.59-5000 DATE ARRESTED: March 13, 2000

=

BRANCH OR AGENCY |[FROM WHICH REQUESTED:

FEDER AL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Federal Office Building and Courthouse January 7
2500 East T.C. Jester Boulevard, Suite 200 Y
Houston, TX 77008-1300 '

- 2004

DEAR SIES:

T heraby;requéét‘that you furnish me within

10 days as provided by law (Ses
O U.5.C. §532(m3(8)1(R)), copies of the following speci

ified documentsz or inflormation:
Each ard every record related to requestor, Jose Miguel Chavez-Arellang in agency
files. I alsg request that you search other branches and offices far theé requested

records. - ] Ay SN WA W e T T P D M R M R e e e e S A o e e T o iy i e

/7
//
//

My reguest is not limited to the above. t includes all documents, reports,
pictures, exhibits, memorandums, letters, summarigs, handwritten neotes, recordings,
and ail other information concerning this subject which is contained in vour offices
undex the swpésrvision and administration of the above-stated agency or branch-of
government. ‘ '

My reguest is made pursuant to the provisions of the Freedom of Information
and Privacy Acts, Title 5 U.S.C. §§552, 552a. (@ certificate of identity is|enclosed)
I am willing to pay for any accessible search and copving fees.
Thank vou, ’




requests by mail under the Privacy Act of 1974, 5 U.S.C. Section 552a, is required. The purpose of this solicitation is L
records of individuals who are the subject of U.S. Department of Justice systems of records are not wrongfully disclose

' Depm‘tm&:nt Failure (o furni
. ject the requester to criminal

Public reporting burden for ﬁhzs collection of information is estimated to average 0.50 houis per resporise, mc]udmo the|
instructions, searching existir
mfomatxon Suggestions fory
Management Division, U8,
Management and Budget, Public Use Reports Project (1 103—0016}, Washington, DC 20503,

Fuli Nafne of Requester

Current Address _ FCI |Seagoville, P.O. Box 9000, Seagovill‘e, TX 75159~9000
Da_te of Birth _ _ July 5, 1974
Place of Birth Mex:Lco

1 declare under penalty of ps
persen named above, and ] v
by & fine of not more than $
under false pretense:s ig pu

U, Deparument of i 1:05-0v-02503:RMC  Wbertifimition GFiEEHEIBP/

oS

%Page 50f17

h this' information will resplt in no action being taken on the request. False information on
pealties under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and/or 5 U.S,C. Section 522afi) {3)‘

g data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing
reducmn this burderi may be subrmtteci to Director, Facilities and Administrative Services
Department of Justice, Washington, DC 20530 and the Office of Information and Regulato

I _Jose Miguel Chavez Arellano (93054-079)

© acy Act Statement. In accbrdﬁnce with 28 CFR Section ié:dl(d} personai data sufficient toidentify the individualé submitting{“

ensure that the
d by the
this form.may sub-

nme for reviewing
the collection of
Staff, Justice

ry Affairs, Office of

i Security Numbex

10,000 or by.imprisonment of not more than five years or both, and that requesting or obtai

2 347-01-0678

riury nnder the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is truge and comect,
nderstand that any faisification of this statement is punishable under the provisions of 18 U

able undg%;h‘e provisions of S U.S.C. 552a(i)(3) by a fine of not more than 53,000,

ind that I ammi the
.S.C. Section 1001

Ping any record(s)

2004

) _,MM.,_,,,__,.,” z

January 7,

Optional: Authorizatibn to Release Information to Another Person

This form is also to be comp
DErson.

Further; pursuant to 5 1.5

leted by a requester who is authorizing information relating to himself or herseif to be releg

§ 552a(b). I authorize the U.S. Department of Justice to release any and ali information re

ised to another

ating to 'mn_a to:

ﬁ\.anon of records relating t

! Name of individual
roviding vour social

T you.

{Print or Type Name}

ho is the subject of the record sought.
security number is voluntary. You are asked to provide your social security number only t

Signature of mdtwdu al who Is the subject of the record sought. _ i

FORM APPREOVED OMB NC. 1103-0016 . ' : !
EXPIRES 1/31/98 ‘

facilitate the identi-

b you. Without your social security number, the Department may be unable w locate any or all records pertain-

"FORM DOI-361
FER. 95



Cas;;e 1
i

Page 6 of 17

led 12/30/05

0'5-cv-02503_-RMC Document 1-1 F

3

o
2
<
-
w—d
§it]
i
4
i<
E N
E L
pr-]
i<
E
3)




Case 1:05-cv-025035;5XMC Document 1-1 - Filed 12/30/05 . Page 7 of 17 -

O e G

U.S. Department of J ustflce_
|

Federal Bureau of Investigation

MR JOSE MIGUEL CHAVEZ ARELLANO ‘
**g3054-0

POST OF

SEAGOVILLE, TX 75158 9000

Dear Mr. Chavez-Areiliana:

- o : | Washington, D.C. 20535 |

January 20, 2004

2]
ICE BGX 8000

Request No.: 0920238- 000 .
Subject: CHAVEZ ARELLANQ, JOSE MIGUEL

This is in. response fo your Freedom of Information-Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request noted at; ove.

Based.on the information furnished, a search of the automated indices to our central records

system files at the Houston Field Office located no records responsive to your FOIPA request to. indicate you
and/for the subject(s) of your request have ever been of investigatory interest to the FBI. The autorr|1ated

indices is ;
matters,

[

index to all records created since January |, 1958, in security, applicant, and administiative
well as to all records created since January 1, 1673, in criminal matters. :

you have reason to believe records responsive to your request exist prior to the above dates, you

will have 1 request another search. In order to respond to our many requests in a timely manner, our focus

is to ident
record ¢ca

ify responsive records in the aulomated indices that are indexed as main files. A main index
ties the names of subjects of FBI investigations.

fltho.ugh no main file records responsive to your FOIPA request were located in our automated |

indices, we are required to.inform you that you are entitled to file an administrative appeal if you so[desire.

Appeals s

of Justice
~ envelope

number a

hould be directed in writing to the Co-Director, Office of Information and Privacy, U. 8. Depariment
Suite 570, Flag Building, Washington, D. C. 20530, within 60 days from the date of this [ptter. The
nd the letter should be clearly marked "Information Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA reqmest

ssigned to your request so that it may easily be identified.

|
i Sincerely yours,
|
|

. David M. Hardy

‘ . Section Chief, _

| Record/Information

\ Dissemination Section
Records Management Division
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S, . . - US. De rtmentofJustlce

Federal Bureau of Investigation -

February 2, 2004

Mr. Jose Miguel Chavez- Arellano

**93054-079

Post Office Box 9000

Seagoviile, TX #5158-8000 Reguest No.; 964047
; : Subject: Chavez-Arellano, Jose Miguel

Dear Mr. Chavez-Areliano:

T‘\t}is is in response to your Freedom of information-Frivacy Acts (FOIPA) request -

Asubsequent search of the indices to our central records system files at FBi
Headqua‘ ers revealed only your prior FOIPA request and our correspondence No other
were located responsive to your FOIPA request.

«‘Ithough no recorcl responsive to your request was locaied, we are required to inf
you that you are entifled 1o file an atiministrative appeal If you so desire. Appeals should
directed.in writing to the Co-Director, Office of Information and Privacy, United States

Department of Justice, Suite 570, Flag Bu:ldmg'Washington D. C. 20530, within 80 day<"4
the date of this letter. The envelope and the letter should be cleaily marked "Freedom of

informa’nbn Appeal.”

| Sincerely yours,

David M. Hardy
Section Chief
Record/information

sissermination \:scum}il
Records Management Division

Washington, D.C. 20535 |
|

records

orm-
be

from
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U.S. Depiirtment of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

‘Wasz’zinga‘(m, D.C 20535 |
;‘ o o March 17, 2004

MR JOSE MIGUEL CHAVEZ ARELLANO
**93054-079

POST OFFICE BOX 9000
SEAGOVILLE, TX 75159 9000 .

<2

Request No.: 0893731- 000

MIGUEL

| - ‘
Dear IVir. Thavez -Arellano:

lhls is in response to your Freedom ol informalion: 1 rivacy Acts (FOIPA) request noted at

}ased on the information furnished, a "tm:n hoob i sulomated indices Eo our centrai recoqds

system files at FBI Headquarters located no records rowiwiistva f-your FOIPA request to indicate

have ever been of investigatory interest to the Flil. Tha suluimaied indices s an index to all records

Subject: CHAVEZ AR[:LLANO JOSI

ove,

you

created since January 1, 1958, in securlty, appiicant, and .nlssau‘na?ratlve matters, as weli as to all records

created.since January 1, 1973, in eriminal matio

it you have reason o befleve records rusponsive o vour request exist prior to the above dates,

you may request ancther search. In order to respond oty imany requests in a timely manner, ou

focus

- is to identify responsive records in the automataif indicos 1hal are indexed as main files. A mair Index

record ca iries the names of subjects of the FBI invesliyaslivis.

fthough no main file records responsive to your FUIPA request were located in our auton
indices, wf are required to inform you that you are entitiad 1o file an administrative appeal If you so
desire. Appeals should be directed in writing to the Co-lirector, Office of Information and Privacy,

ated

. 8.

Depar‘zme} t of Justice, Suite 570, Flag Building, Washinglon, D. C. 20530, within 60 days from the Hate

of this lettar. The envelope and the letter should be clearly marked "Information Appeal.” Please ¢
FOIRPA reTuest number assigned to your requesl so thal il may sasily be identified.

Shiweanaly yours,

frpvad L Hardy

Banling Ghief,

RoeonfIinformation
Disseminalion Section

Rawenids Management Division

te the




© Casp 1:05-cv-02503-RMC Document 1-1 Filed 12/30/05_ Page 10 of17
\ . o . L g'. Voo : .

‘Jose M. Chavez | - | ' ' o
" Reg. No. 93054-079/FCT Seagoville
P.0. Box 9000/Seagoville, TX 75159

August 21, 2004
Office of Information and Privacy = . - _ ! ;
United States Department of Justice ' |
Flag Building, Suite 570
Washington; D.C. 20530 : :
L RE: FOTA/PA "Appeal” Requests No. ;| 0990239~
000,964047,0993731-000, Records pertai-

ning to case mo. 5:00-CR-00355-Z.
_Petitid%er, Jose M. Chavez-ﬁréilano, foiwarded Seven (7) FOTA/PA requests,
through different Federal Bureau of Investigation's field offices. |However,

Petitioner réceived only 3 responses of the 7 FOIA/PA requests.

On Janugiry 7,2004, through FOIA/PA, Petitioner requested; "Each and every
record related to requestor within the F.B.I.'s agency at 2500 East T.C. Jester

Blvd., Ste.

that such ag
and mentione
On January 2
no. 0990239~

200, Houston, Texas 77008-1300. Additionally, Petitiover

ency searched other branches and offices for the requested
i his willingness to pay for any accessible search .and copy
0, 2004, the FBI's Houston Field Office forwarded a letter

requested
' records,
ing fees.
) Eequest

Y00, stating; "'nmo records responsive to your POLFA request.

yry 7, 2004, Petitionmer requested; "Fach and every record related to
within the FBI agency, -Assistant Director of Crimipal Investigative
+935 Permsylvania Ave., N.W., Washington, D.C, 20535-DCOl. Om
0004, Petiticmer received a letter for Records Management Division,
David M. Hardy, assigned request no. 964047, stich letter stated
at FBI headquarters révealed only your

located

On Janu
requestor'',
Division at

- February 2,
~signed by M.
that; "our gentral record system files -
prior FOIPA| request and our correspondence. No other records wersg
responsive te your FOIPA request.” :

On Janudry 7, 2004, Petitioner requested "Any and all fingerprint|amalysis
and/or fingerprint record im your agency files." Also, requested fo search
another brapthes and offices for the requested records. This request was
derected to FBI|| Assistant Director of Laboratory Division at 935 Pennsylvania
Ave. N.W., Washington, D.C. 20535-0001. On March 17, 2004, Petitioner received a
letter, request no. 0993731-000, stating that; "FBI Headquarters lqcated no
records responsive to your FOIPA request.’

Petitiofier has reliable information to believe that the Federal Bureau of
Investigation contains records related to Petitioner's crimingl case.
Consequently) Petitioner hereby is appealing the denial of his requests, In ad--
dition, Petifioner has been prejudiced for the F.B.l. bad faith denial, since

air post-

the failure
conviction r

‘the substantive and fundamental right to be free, and the right to fair

o disclose these records preclude Petitioner to pursue a f
lief, violating Petitoner's Fifth Amendment, right to due

process,
Ly pursue

any post-conyiction remedy. Since Petitioner is collaterally attacking his con--

viction the withholding of Petitioner's records would result in a misca
Petitioner

justice. For
respectfully

the facts and arguments hereinbefore presented,
request that this Honorable Office of Information and

rriage of

Privacy,

direct an order to.the mentioned FBI's agencies to forward, as soon as possible,

any and each

Respectfully Submitted,

In the interest of justice.
)/'//’" T 4

__________

‘Petitioner's case records.,

C

|
1
|
y
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o - “U.S. Departmer Justice -

" Office of Information and Prlva‘c‘y. '

Telephone: (;T’oz) 514-3642 ' - Washington, D.C. 20530 S

il

GEF 27 4

Mr. Jose M. (Chavez

Register No,93054-079
Federal Correctional Institution
P.O. Box 9000

Seagoville, TX 75159-9000

Re: | Request No. 964047

Dear Mr. C]:llavez:

- Thisjis to advise you that your administrétive appeal from the action of the Federal Bureau of -
Investigation on your request for information from the files of the Department of Justice was received by
this Office on Augus‘t 31, 2004. '

The Office of Information and Privacy, which has the responsibility of adjudicgting such
appeals, hasa substantial backlog of pending appeals received prior to yours. In an attempt to afford
each appellaint equal and impartial treatment, we have adopted a general practice of assigning appeais
in the approximate order of receipt. Your appeal has been assigned number 04-2781. Please mention

- this number iin any future correspondence to this Office regarding this matter. '

We will notify you of the decision on your appeal as soon as we can. The necessity of this
delay is regretted and your- contml.ung courtesy is appreciated.

Sincerely,
: /_\2
| » =% LA /

Priscilla Jones
Administrative Specialist




Case 1 05-Cv- 025

U.S. Departmeu‘%*of Justlce

(&RMC Document 1-1 - Filed 12/30/{{,; Page 12 of 17 '

Office of Information and Privacy

Telephone: (202) 514-3642

this number

We will notify you of the decision on your appeal as soon as we can. The nece

delay is regr

Washz'ngtqn, D.C. 20530

| GEF 27 A 04
| _

Mr. Jose M. Chavez

Register Nor 93054-079

Federal Correctional Institution ®

P.O. Box 9000

Seagoville, TX 75159-9000

Re: | Request No. 993731
Dear Mr. Chavez:

This 1s to advise you that your adminisirative appeal from the action of the Fed
Investigation on your request for information from the files of the Department of Justi
this Office on August 31, 2004.

The Office of Information and Privacy, which has the responSibility of adjudic:
appeals, hasia substantial back‘.og of pending appeals received prior to yours. In an atf

“each appellarnt equal and impartial treatment, we have adopted a general practice of as
in the approximate order of receipt. Your appeal has been assigned number 04-2782.

in any future correspondence to this Office regarding this matter.

etted and your continuing courtesy is appreciated.

Sincerely,

I

VAW T

SN

Priscilla Jones _
Administrative Specialist

eral Bureau of
ce was received by

ating such
jempt to afford

signing appeals
Please mention

ssity of this
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U S. Departmelwnf Justice

- Office of I_nfonnationand Pfivacy :

Telephone: (202) 514-3642 . ... Washington, D.C. 20530

fslp 27 i1

Mzr. Jose M. ‘Chavez

‘Register No. 93054-079

* Federal Correctional Institution
P.0. Box 9000 .
Seagoville, TX 75159-9000 -

Re: | Request No. 990239
Dear Mr. Chavez:

This 1s to advise you that your admiﬁi_strative appeal from the action of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation on your request for information from the files of the Department of Justite was received by
this Office on August 31, 2004. |

The Office of Information and Privacy, which has the responsibility of adjudic iting such
appeals, hasa substantial backlog of pending appeals received pri ior to yours. In an atfempt to afford
each appellant equal and impartial treatment, we have adopted a general practice of assigning appeals
. in the approximate order of receipt. Your appeal has been assigned number 04-2780. Please mention
this number|in any future correspondence to this Office regarding this matter. - ' '

We will notify you of the decision on your appeal as soon as we can. The nece‘ésity of this
delay is regretted and your continuing courtesy is appreciated.

Sincerely,

ay [

7 ﬁ?ﬁ%@ﬁﬁ@%ﬁb{jﬁiqﬂpﬁmﬂa
Priscilla Jones

Administrative Specialist
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U.S. DeparhnemwéTJﬁsﬁce o

|
. I '

Ofﬁce of Infcnnation and Privacy

: Tetéphone: (202) 514-3642 ‘ " Washington, D.C. 20530

I FEA 7 2005

Mr . Jose M. Chavez-Arellano -
Register| No. 93054-079 : e

Federal Correctional Institution Re: Appeal No. 04-2780
post Office Box 9000 . Request No. 990239
Seagoviikie, TX - 75159 - RIH:ADW:EJS

Dear Mr.|Chavez-Arellano:

You| appealed from the actlon of the Houston Field Office-
of the Federal Bureau of Investigation on your request forn
access teo records concerning you. '

: i
After carefully considering yvour appeal, I have decided
to affirm the FBI's action on your request. '

The | FBI informed you that it could locate no records |at
the Houston Field Office responsive to your request. It Has
been determined that the FBI's response is correct.

If you are dissatisfied with my action on your appeal:
you may seek judicial review in accordance with 5 U. 5.C.
§ 552(a) (4){B).

~

Sincerely,

i
s f
Ewgﬁw% =

Richard L. HuUff
Co-Director
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\ D _ ' . S !)eparnnemmmngusﬂce ' ?““” o

Ofﬁce of Infbrmat_ion and Privacy

Telephone: (IT’ 02) 514-3642

Mr. Jose!
Register|

Federal
Post Off
Seagovil

Deaxr Mr.

You|

of the F

access tg

Aft

to affirm the FBI's action on your request.

The

responsi

FBI's re

IE
you may
§ 552 (a)

o mBIIEE

Washington, D.C. 20530

I
|
|
E
M. Chavez-Arellano i
|

No. 93054-079 o

Correctional Institution Re: Appeal No. 04- 2781
ice Box 9000 Request No. 964047
le, TX 75159

RLH:ADW:EJS ‘

Ederal Bureau of Investigation on your request for
records concerning you.

er carefully considering your appeal,

ve to your request. It has been determined that t

sponse 1s correct.

you are dissatisfied with my action on your appeal
seek judicial review in accordance with 5 U.S.C.
(4) (B) -

Sincerely,

?;;g;f%w‘*

Rlchard L. Huff
Co-Director

‘Chavéz—Arellano: ' L

appealed from the action of the Headquarters Off1

'FBI informed you that it could lcocate no records |

ce

I have decided

he
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Case 1 05 -CV- OZSO&RMC Document 1- 1 Flled 12/30/{{% Page 16 of 17

Office of Information and Privacy’

Télephone: (2

Mr.
Register
Federal

Post Offd
Seagovil

Dear Mr.

.You?

b

of the F
access t

Aft
to affir

The;

responsi
fingerpx

regponse|

Bec
may be s
“rap she
make a w

place of|

of 518 »
set of r
fingerpr

convenie
must be

Joge;

Washingrton, D.C. 20530

202) 514-3642

M. Chavez-Arellano

le, TX 75159 RLH:ADW:EJS

Chavez-Arellanc:

o Laboratory Division records concerning you.

er carefully considering your appeal,
m the FBI's action on your request.

int record.” It has been determined that the FRI

19 correct.

=",
ritten request,
birth,
ayable to the Treasurer of the United States, and
olled-inked fingerprint impressions placed upon

including your full name,

for applicant or law enforcement purposes.
§ 16.30-.34 (2004) ({(copy enclosed for your

nce) . .

addressed to:

See

ATTN: SCU, Mod. D-2 | o
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